
 

 

 

ROCKFORD BOARD OF EDUCATION 
INVITATION FOR BID ON SUPPLIES, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT OR SERVICES 

FOR SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 205 

ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 
 
 
 
IFB No. 18-36 Flooring at Auburn, East and Guilford High Schools 

 

DATE:     March 13, 2018 

 

RE:  ADDENDUM NO. 2 

 
 

 

To All Bidders: 

 

Included are modifications, clarifications and/or corrections for the Project Manual and are hereby made a part 

of the contract documents. Please attach this addendum to the Project Manual(s) in your possession. Please note 

the receipt of this addendum on the bid form. Bidders shall review changes to all portions of this work as 

changes to one portion may affect the work of another. 

 

If you plan to hand deliver your IFB submission on the due date, please note you must check in on the 

2nd floor prior to coming to the bid opening. Please allow time for this as late submission will not be 

accepted. 

 

Refer all questions relative to the business aspect, Instructions to Bidders, Special Conditions, and questions 

concerning the technical aspect of the documents to the Director of Purchasing by email at 

purchasingdeptstaff@rps205.com. 

 

ROCKFORD BOARD OF EDUCATION 

 

By:  Dane Youngblood 

Director of Purchasing 

mailto:purchasingdeptstaff@rps205.com


     

 
IFB No. 18-36     ADDENDUM #2       1 
ROCKFORD PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS   

 
 

ADDENDUM TWO 
 
TO:  ALL BIDDERS 
 
DATE:  March 13, 2018 
 
RE:  ADDENDUM #2 
 

  CHANGES to Bidding Documents dated February 15, 2018 
 
IFB No. 18‐36 Flooring at Auburn, East and Guilford High Schools (Project No. 1528‐2018 Flooring) 
 
BIDS DUE:  2:00 PM (CDST) on Tuesday, March 20, 2018 
 
Please attach this Addendum to the Specifications and Drawings for the referenced project.  Take the changes to the 
Specifications and Drawings into consideration in preparing you Bid. 
 
Bidders shall make note in writing on Bid Form that this Addendum has been taken into consideration.  Failure to do so may 
be sufficient cause to reject the Bid. 
 
        Rockford Public Schools 
      By:  Jennifer Deuth Fritts, AIA 
 
The Addendum consists of 1 page, plus attached list of rooms and areas. 

 
 

I. RFI 
1. We are in the process of securing our Bid Bond & our Estimate/Take Off is not yet completed by our estimating 

department.  Can you please provide us with estimate quantities per school needed to so we can obtain our 
bond?  The sf for the rooms requiring new flooring please?  Answer:  Please see attached list of approximate 
areas in square feet of the proposed work (for reference only).  The bidders are still responsible for calculating 
the amount of material necessary, for taking into consideration the bid documents and site visits in order to 
perform the work outlined. 
 

II. ADDITIONS OR CHANGES TO THE DRAWINGS 
 
DRAWING GHS F.1 (Guilford) 
1. Revision to note 9., b. from Addendum# 1, I. Pre‐bid Meeting Minutes and to sheet GHS F.1:  Classroom 155, 

eliminate Construction Notes 1 and 2 from Classroom 155.  Existing carpet tile is to remain.  
 

 
 

 
 
END OF ADDENDUM #2 



drawingname assigned_name assigned_no space_sf

Auburn HS Science 108 912

Auburn HS Storage 108.01 94

Auburn HS Science 110 1025

Auburn HS Wrkrm 110.1 318

Auburn HS Science 116 940

Auburn HS Science 118 981

Auburn HS Science 128 1490

Auburn HS Science 130 1336

Auburn HS Science 134 1247

Auburn HS Computer Room 171 993

Auburn HS Computer Lab 709 909

Auburn HS Computer Lab 715 914

Auburn HS Science 131B 1396

East HS Nurse 118 220

East HS Cots 118.1 199

East HS LIMI 131 542

East HS LIMI 131 157

East HS Closet 131 18

East HS LIMI 132 717

East HS LIMI 133 699

East HS LIMI 134 659

East HS Office 135 369

East HS Office 136 369

East HS TPI 137 647

East HS HI 138 694

East HS Literacy 139 719

East HS Classroom 140 738

East HS Science 302 1165

East HS Science 303 922

East HS Social Studies 310 1200

East HS Science 311 1050

East HS Science 314 599

East HS Science 315 1157

East HS Science 316 1251

East HS Science 317 1170

East HS Science 322 773

East HS Science 323 1138

East HS Science 324 1222

Guilford HS Computer Lab 111 998

Guilford HS Faculty 117 723

Guilford HS Art Rm. 119 1011

Guilford HS Art 131 1021

Guilford HS Classroom 134 992

Guilford HS Science 140 744

Guilford HS Science 142 751

Guilford HS Science 144 1344

Guilford HS Science 148 1450

Guilford HS Art Rm. 152 1255

Guilford HS Classroom 154 733

Guilford HS Classroom 156 733

Guilford HS Spec. Ed. 157 1257

Guilford HS Science 186 949

Guilford HS Science 189 888

Guilford HS Science 190 938

Guilford HS Science 191 890

Guilford HS Science 192 839

48,464         


